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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to .: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1^6) date: 6/7/68

FROM : SAA CHARLES L. SAWYER, JR.

subject-: ■ KENSALT

While ’conducting another investigation at Los Angeles 
International Airport day, writer was furnished the attached 
letter by Mr. ROBERT^ff --SHAW ^Budge^ and Cost Administrator, 
Trans World Airlines, ’ - —-

Mr. SHAW stated this letter was received either  
Tuesday or Wednesday^ May 28 or 29, 1967. Letter is folded
in such a manner that no envelope was needed and was 

■on the letter itself.
addressed

Mr. SHAW explained that he could furnish ne additional 
information regarding- this letter or why it was sent TWA. It 
was a rambling letter of a derogatory nature concerning former 
Senator KENN.JDY and he felt the FBI should have this letter 
for any action deemed appropriate.

CLS 
(2)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date; 6/7/68

FROM
SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

subject: KENSALT

Supervisor WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN has instructed that 
all witnesses who appeared before the Los Angeles County 
Grand Jury to testify in captioned matter should be 
interviewed by FBI Agents.

SA JAMES CAGNASSOLA, JR. has been designated to 
coordinate and to insure that all individuals appearing 
at the Grand Jury hearing are.interviewed.

FMM/mnia
(3) ^
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5010-101

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (§6-156) date: 6/7/68

FROM SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR

subject: KENSALT

telephones se&J;hat~a-^
Ambassador^otel.^Los Angeles, 
aJ'fa^Wft^j^ig^^

in his office, could furnished^Tfirdmation regarding the 
KENNEDY assassination.

SA TIMOTHY L. DONOVAN and SA THOMAS J. BEVANS 
were immediately dispatched to the Ambassador Hotel.

FMM/mmc 
(3)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) / date: 6/7/68

FROM : SA ROLAND H. BROYLES

subject: KENSALT

During the investigation at MICgAgtr^^
Un^jonPhs^^ ormer ertlpToymentof SIRHAN SIRHAT^T^
brcrfHierr'T££lDAI^ that the two employees most likely
to be able’^tb<:Turnisir*Inf ormation regarding any political 
views of SAIDALLAH are both presently off work due to injury 
and illness* According to the owner of the company both will 
probably return to work 6/10/68,

LEADS

___________________________ employment listed above 
\10_85—Bresee Ave Pasadena^or information concerning 
activity on" the" “part of"SAIDALLAH . or information concerning 
political activities of his brother SIRHAN that might be the

or residence 
any political

basis of this incident.
It is to be noted that MEME, according to his employeer 

is Lebanese and that he and SAIDALLAH may have had discussions 
concerning the recent JEWISH - ARAB war.

LEAD

A Cont _N CAPqRRO at either above employment or his 
bsidencef395/E.’”ST^][§IfilO2£^^ Calif, telephone #

-5O83* ording to the owner of the MICHAEL GANGUIN Co
CAPBRRO was SAIDALLAH’s immediate supervisor in theplant.

rhb/ 
(3)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

I

^^ ^

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/7/68

from : SA ALLEN K. TOLEN

subject: KENSALT

JACK WIES, former employer of SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN, owner Jack Davies Richfield Service Station, 2529 
East Foothill Boulevard, Pasadena, California, advised that 
the following individuals may be able to furnish further 
information concerning SIRHAN:

TOM BIASING

DAVIES advised that BLESSING is presently in 
Salt Lake Citv, Utah, and will return to the Los Angeles 
area on 6/9/68, and can be contacted at 2529 East Foothill 
Boulevard on 6/9/68 or 6/10/68.)

Ro®J5®&-
"Du art £ j j fft Ehia
-'(WIES adviseOffat MOORE use to work with SIRHAN 

and advised that MOORE is believed to be working at a 
gasoline station in Pomona, California, address unknown.)

CHESTER ADAM YASliUK

' ^Pasadena, C aliforni a
(DAVIES' advised that YASHUK used to work with 

SIRHAN at the Richfield Service Station.)

CAROL LAMBRECHT
Telephone $60^1867
’(WlE’S^^ that LAMBRECHT used to work with

SIRHAN at the Richfield Service Station and resides on
Rosemead Boulevard near the railroad overpass near Santa 
Anita Park, exact address unknown.) ^>

AKT/rah
(3)

JUN 7 196
FBI—LQ§ ANGELES
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LA 56-156

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT PASADENA, CALIFORNIA: Will interview the above 
mentioned individuals and attempt to develop any background, 
political, or nationalistic learnings for information 
pertinent to this investigation.

- 2 -



Complaint ?o rm
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)***

\)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly;{handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: | | Negative [23 See below

Facts of complaint

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KE NS A LT

Complainant /
dorothy/£eakeey

Complainant's address and 
telephone number

Complaint received

□g Personal J | Telephonic

Date 6^7^68—Time 10t23am_

JL^s^Angeio :s^~ 
^iMZr^SZ^Ba^

Ac

Q

Race Sex

□ Male

□ Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

C said she was at a baby shower on Mgxy May 22* 1968. AA
HARRIET Si 3* Alexandria, Los Angeles* w^s also there*
C aalTsiffiz mefitT^ed^to'h&r^that^she^had^tiekBts for the H
Kennedy campaign party at 
mention she had purchased 
polka dots*

the Ambassador Hotel* later she 
a new white dress with tiny blue

C stated she also recalls 
the Ambasador for dinner*

someone telling her that she went to 
with Smalts* before Christman* and

they went In and looked at the kitchen*

C had no further information to furnish at this time*

It should be noted that in i|U-157U» ®”» in and made a report
on SMALTZ regarding MURKIN. At that//t she left a picture 
of Smaltz which is enclosed in that serial*

Action Recommended 56-156
IC RICHARD T* VOYLES

(Agent)



IndictSedrdq Slip
FD-16& (Rev. 10-1-59)

Aliases

Subject

TO: CHIEF CLERK

Address

Exact Spelling

All References

Date

Sex 
ED Male 
ED Female

Birth Date Birthplace Race

Main Subversive Case Flies Only

1 |wain Criminal Case Files Only I 1 Restrict to Locality of
I Criminal References Only ____________________________

iMain Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)

Searched by

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

•

Requested by Squad Extension File No.

File Review Symbols 
? - Not identifiable 

. U - Unavailable reference

Consolidated by 1/ .

(date)
Reviewed by

(date)

I - Identical 
NI - Not Identical
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To ■* SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM .: SA PHILLIP B. DEILY

subject: KENS ALT

date: 6-7-68

During the course of an interview with Mrs,. Csrol-B^eagears 
this afternoon at Kennedy Campaign Headguai^^r.^.-^
Blvd., Mrs. Breshears','" who' had been working for the Kennedy 
(hWup' as a volunteer campaign worker, said that die had 
received a call about a half hour before the arrival of the 
writer from an individual .who had identified himself as a 
writer for Newsweek. According to this individual, Mrs. 
Breshears stated, one of her Kennedy girls, a red head, had 
reportedly observed Sirhan forcibly ejected from the kitchen 
area several times earlier in the evening. Mrs. Breshears 
advised that her duties as a campaign worker included taking 
charge of several hundred Kennedy girls’, and that the group 
included a redhead, Chri^Mne R * M^Snaugh, . 51.0 .N. , Cahuepiga...Blvd., 
Los Angeles, telephone #I|.69-U39i • She further advised that 
she had not spoken with Christine and does not know if 
Christine is the girl the Newsweek callerreferred to.

It is suggested that Christine R. McDonaugh, 510 N. Cahuenga 
Blvd,, Los Angeles, be interviewed for information concerning 
the above mentioned incident.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

soiwoa

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) •date: 6/7/68

from : SA STANELY W. MILLER

subject: KENSALT

JAMES EDWARD B1_____ ___ ____ _^__ , Associate Pastor, Community 
Mathodist Church, Lancaster, California, has advised
knew,SIRHAN family due to his association previously with

■ M1W
F>m Baptist Church of Pasadena, 75 Marengo Avenue, 
Pasadena. BURN stated r led SIRHAN family was close 
friends with (gNg) MO ARIAN family who resided near them 
on Elizabeth Street in. PasSESE!. BURN thought the two families
were related. Northeastern Section telephone directory 
lists a HECTOR MOKHTARIAN at 830 Elizabeth, Pasadena, 
telephone 794-369^.^

Dr, CHARLES R. BEIBj JBt) Pastor, First Baptist 
Church of TEusadenaT”!^^ stopped attending
church approximately 1963 and same time the MOKHTARIAN family 
also stopped attending this church. Stated HECTOR MOKHTARIAN 
not familiar to,, him as family attending church- was ALEX and 

LDEBORAH MOKCT%RIAIi who obtained a divorce about this time 
'and whom he believed left the Pasadena area. Several attempts 
have been made to contact MOKHTARIAN family at this address
with negative results.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT PASADENA, CALIFORNIA. Will contact HECTOR 
MOKHTARIAN, “8^0 Elizabeth.' " "
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5010*100

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM : SA ALLEN K. TOLEN

subject: KENSALT

date: 6/7/68

CLARENCE COPPING. ,2747 Morningside, Pasadena, 
CaliforniaT^ormerewloyerof SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, 
advised that the following individuals could possibly 
furnish information concerning SIRHAN SIRHAN. COPPING 
advised that SIRHAN used to reside with the BEVERIDGE 
family: /

WAYNE J. BROTLEY
-Ex^t-adW^WfiWn
Believed to foe residing in Monrovia, California

WILLIAM BEVERIDGE

Pasadena, California
Telephone 793-6829

LEADS ;

LOS ANGELES

AT PASADENA AND MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA: Will interview 
the above individuals concerning any background, political, 
or nationalistic learnings.for information pertinent to this 
investigation.



OPTIONAL FORM RO. 10 * . SHO-108
MAY 1662 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

from : SA ^l s. pilKVIST, JR.

date: 6/7/68

subject: KENSALT

On 6/7/68 PEK^SPENG^ residence 5200 Mecca-
Road, Tarzana, CalifornTjTrT£Tep|^^ was 7i-n t e r V ieW^
and advised that he was present at the time Senator KENNEDY was 
assissanated at the Ambassador Hotel on 6/5/68. BERKSON photographed 
the events subsequent to KENNEDY’S attack and the film (35mm color) 
was subsequently sold and forwarded to the Time - Life Magazine, 
NYC, New York.

This Writer has submitted a TT to New York setting out 
lead to obtain copies of BERKSON’s photographs and forward to 
Los Angeles for investigative purposes. A FD-302 was prepared 
reflecting the results of the interview of PETER BERK/ON.

' BERKSON advised that his brother, DENNIS BERKSON, 
residence 5^22 Quakertown, Apartment 211, Woodland ®ffs, 
California, telephone 881^-0669, was also present at/the Ambassador 
Hotel at the time of KENNEDY’S assassination, and vps assisting 
an unidentified NBC News reel photographer. He advised that JJis 
brother would know the identify of the photographer as his brother 
worked for NBC with the news team covering the KENNEDY campaign.

LEADS *

Will contact I ENNIS BERKSON, 5.42 
Woodland Hills, ca13fornia-, telephone

2Quakertown, Apt. 211, 
881^-066^, ’for "Info re



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: I I Negative n’See below

Facts of complaint

Subject’s name and aliased

EDNA BONAc/cH

Address of subject

2106 Louella Ave 
t-WiffSST^Sl?3^^ 

191-250 5

Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant /

IRENE Lo/g

Complainants address and' 
telephone number

2^208ciovfirAy^
T^7 66-^ 397^'0^

Complaint received

| | Personal 3g Telephonic

Date __6^_^168_Time ----3/10PPI

"■2

C/J v
Q

Race / Sex 1 • e

□ Male

□ Female 

other data

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age

Scars, marks or

Weight Eyes Complexion

c 
office

stated she had worked for the KENNEDY campaign at the Wilshire 
C. stated also working there was the subject and her husband 

PNIL NA PICH'. 0, stated she had been asked by the subject to attendr 
a meeting This Sunday concerning how to find out what strategy 
reguarolng the delegation in lew of what has happened®

C, also stated the subject fits the description of the person the 
LAPD is looking for in the ”Poka-Dot dress”® C. also stated the
subjects actions have been quite odd after the shoot Ingo

Cs stated she would' contact this office and furnish further iafsiKa 
information after she has attended the meeting Sunday©

Action Recommended 56-156
Larry E. Mullins

(Agent)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5010-101

Memorandum
TO

: SAC, LOS ANGELE$<56<L56) )
date: 6/7/68

FROM SAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

subject: KENSALT

At 2:55 pm, 6/7/68, Mr. CARL GREENBERG, Political 
Editor, Los Angeles Times, telephone 6^-2345,telephonically 
contacted the writer and furnished the following information:

GREENBERG made reference to the 6/7/68 issue of the 
Los Angeles Herald-Examiner wherein it is indicated one W. J. 
WOOD, a reported KENNEDY campaign worker, alleged seeing 
three swarthy- men speaking in Arabic at KENNEDY headquarters. 
Mr. GREENBERG stated that should our investigation develop 
evidence that there was a conspiracy in the assassination of 
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, he desired this office to be in 
possession of the following information:

GREENBERG stated as Political Editor he receives a 
lot of "junk” mail and for the past several years about once 
a month he receives a one-page mimeographed letter which 
contains normally pro-Arab propagandas The letter is normally 
anti-Semitic and anti-KENNEDY and anti-Establishment. It 
allegedly is prepared by T, J, JEFErTOMA,. a dentist who has 
an office at 5101 East Florence in/Be11, California, telephone 
589-1236. This individual is listed in the telephone book as 
having a residence at 7929 East Irwingrove Drive, Downey, 
telephone 869-1731.

GREENBfIrg stressed that while he has no specific 
evidence that this individual had any part in the assassination 
of Senator KENNEDY, he nevertheless felt that based on the 
material he produces, he would be capable of participating in a 
conspiracy.
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.'

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,

New Orleans, • Louisiana 
June 5, 1968

ATTEMPTED ASSASSINATION OF 
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY, 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, 
JUNE 5, 1968

On June 5, 1968,. Investigator Edwin Chauvin, Jr., 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), New Orleans, 
Louisiana, furnished to the Nev/ Orleans Office of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation’(FBI) a communication entitled 
’’Biblegram (telegram) to McArthy” which was received by the 
New Orleans INS Office on June 4, 1968. The communication 
bears the typewritten name "Merle M. Matteson.’’ No envelope 
was used in mailing the communication. The communication was 
folded and the address of "Departement of Imigration, New 
Orleans, Louisiana" was written on the reverse side. The 
communication bears the postmark of Los Angeles, California, 
PM, May 31, 1968.

Investigator Chauvin advised that his office has 
no record of a Merle M. Matteson, and he said he does not know 
why the communication was sent to the New Orleans INS Office.

The above-mentioned communication is as follows;

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusion's 
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned, tofiypur 
agency; it and its contents are not to be distribute®] cjuts^dg^ 
your agency. . ;•* *;<:;,..



-\ ' Biblegram (telegram) to McArthy ’ .

• GOD says, Meddle nut with them-that are giveFto - 
change* ’(Sroverbs 24:21) ’ ’ .7 . • ’

Bated breath, debate, the bate: Bated Questions*
Robert refused in Oregon becouse of not enough Salman—

Latin, Cuba Catholic pushinns, and Jew "Blue card” Mexican '
Catholic dragnet into U.S.A. ' ■

Now: Come into my Catholic California web says Robby spider. ' 
A lying tongue, sly speach, and eloquent orator can take 

either side and convince the simple.
GOD says, The siple believeevery word, (Proverbs-14:15).-' 

, A Catholic will vote Catholic -right or wrong.- just or 
unjust. Pope puppet Communists. Catholics'wantPope-Rome to 
run and ruin U.S.A* No free speach - Poverty as in’Mexico, • .
South America, Spain, and Italy. Catholic Republicans still j 
.vote Pope behind ^the Pope vote booth'll curtain. Pope Pieus spys.

Poverty system - L.B.J.^^to Catholic Luci^to priest confes­
sion booty^ to Pope Pie USA. Spy for Pieus. '

All money roads lead to Rome . .Rome is unamerican. ‘ ••
Lincoln killed by Booth -Catholic confession Booth. Popefe 

orders. Amelia Earheart - blame'Japs, Atomic sub,blame Russia, 
air crashes - blame inocent., Titanic sinking: S.S. California 
refused SOS rocue and stood 10 miles off. (Luke 19:31)- priest 

passed by on the otherside of the.wounded man. ■
GOD says, A poor man is better than a liar.
GOD-says, A good name is rather to be chosen ^than great 

riches. . J- ' -
GOD says, Choose ye this day whom ye will serve.
GOD says, There- is nothing hid that shall not be made Manifest. 

Mark 4:22* Daniel 2:22-23 . ' . " . .
ccSuggest this Biblegram sent to RFK, may use my name.(Matt.10:42)

= ■ Merle M.- Matteson •
I—i 7 .

_The>reason so. many nead glasses is the doctor use boric 
acid pixbabyfe eyes., and printing is deliberately too smalls 
Nqbe Bphis Carloff’s eyes. Rome tell you in many ways of 
their deliberate destruction of our bodys for Doctors and 
medication merchants, etc. Rev.18:3 and 24. • ■ •

GOD says, Studdy is wearyness of the flesh. Eyes are fles^.
GOD says, Ever learning and-never able to come to knowledge 

of the truth. Yet Million think higher education is a must. Taxes.
GOD says, GOD shall bring every work into judgement# every 

secret thing, whether it be good, or whether it be evil. ■ .
Do you know some Republican or Democrat headquarters that 

you could send a Biblegram ? \ ’
The trouble in France is ^to call attention to theveit 

conf erance |to stop the war. but the Jew’s news lie and make 
us believe its against DeGaul.•Pope5s Luck of the Irish start 
roits and blame them on whomever they desire. ■ ■■ ’• .

GOD calls the Jew Treacherous (teacher). God. Divorced ^the • 
trecherous Jgw beforethe.treacherous Jew wrote the New (Jew) 
testament. There angels recieved their wingsABaptim was invented, 
and sips of the old testemnnt were nollifiedj such as stoning ■ 
gthe whore, etc. Now, The^ mot her that rocks the cradle ruins 
|the world.’ . ®^^- 4 ' ’ ........................ .................
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AIRTEL ; . AIRMAIL

TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM; SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994)

SUBJECT; KENSALT

Enclosed for the Bureau are four (4) copies of an UHM 
that Includes a communication received by INS, Nev Orleans, La., 
on 6/4/68, and furnished to the New Orleans FBI Office on 6/5/68. *

Two (2) copies of instant UHM are being furnished to 
Los Angeles. Also, the original communication received by INS, 
New Orleans, is enclosed for Los Angeles for information and 
any action deemed appropriate.

One copy of instant LHM is being furnished-to-tha 
U. S. Secret Service, New Orleans, La

New Orleans indices negative^©MERLE M

3 - Bureau (Enc. 4) C^^f^ 
<P~ Los Angeles (Enc. 3/ [^^ 
2 - New Orleans

ATTESON

JLC/jlc 
(7)



DEPARTMENT OF THE^HERIFF
ROOM 265, HALL OF JUSTICE
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012
PHONE: 626-9511, EXTENSION 82041 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ACCUSED KENNEDY SLAYER INDICTED AND ARRAIGNED

Following an indictment handed down by the Los Angeles County Grand Jury 

during the afternoon of Friday, June 7, 1968, Judge Arthur L. Alarcon of Department 

100 of the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles presided at the arraignment, 

of Sirhan B. Sirhan, accused slayer of Senator Robert F. Kennedy.

In keeping with the continued intense security measures enacted by the 

Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department at the personal direction of Sheriff Peter 

J. Pitchess, Judge Alarcon presiding at a special session of Department 100, held 

in temporary court facilities provided by the Sheriff, held the arraignment at the 

Los Angeles County Men’s Central Jail.

Sirhan, represented by Deputy Public Defender Wilbur Littlefield, was held to 

answer on one count of murder and five counts of assault with intent to commit murder, 

resulting from the events which occurred at the Ambassador Hotel during the early 

morning hours of June 5, 1968.

Present at the arraignment as an official-observer, at the request of Judge Alarcon 

was A. L. Wirin, a representative of the American Civil Liberties Union .

Further court proceedings were continued until a later date.

SIB-70M-68
June 7, 1968

XXX

FBI —LOS ANGELES

INDEXED 
FILED ....

SEARCHED . 
SERIALIZED
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum -
SAC, LOS ANGELES {56-156V date: 6/7/68 .

SA CARL R. SCHLATTER

subject: KENSALT

In connection with obtaining information concerning 
the LAPD receiving the first knowledge of the shooting of 
Senator ROBERT KENNEDY, SA CARL R. SCHLATTER contacted the 
Central Communications Division, of the LAPD in Parker Center. 
Through the cooperation of Lt. JESSE PISTOLE, Assistant to 
Captain Commander of the Division it was ascertained
through LEE R. ERICKSON who handles all tapes re incoming 
and outgoing calls on radio and telephone, that at 12:17 £ AM, 
6/5/68, a female who identified herself as the Ambassador 
Hotel (switch) Board Night Supervisor advised the PD about 
the shooting and requested an ambulance. Rampart Division 
Unit 2A68, which was answering a call about an illegally 
parked vehicle was already at the Ambassador and at 12:20 AM 
was assigned this urgent call, code 3 (immedi'ate handling 
with red light and siren). At 12:21 AM, Unit 2A68 reported 
the shooting and requested an ambulance and assistance. Also 
at 12:21 AM, Rampart Division Unit 2A51which had been 
investigating another matter at the Ambassador, also reported 
a shooting at 3400 Wilshire, the address of the Ambassador 
Hotel.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: At Ambassador Hotel, 
3400 Wilshire Boulevard, will locate and interview switchboard 
Night Supervisor, name unknown, who was on duty as of 12:i7i AM 

' 6/5/68.

will Loaaf^-and interview the officers who 
and 2A51 shortly after midnight on 6/5/68.

^^t
SEARCHED.........  
SERIALIZED....M
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6/10/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL..

TO

FROM: ■

. RE:

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) . • 
SAC, LOS angelesH56-i^^

KENSALT . .

Rerep of SA AMEDEE 0; RICHARDS, JR., 6/9/68, at, 
Los Angeles.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 20 copies of amended 
index page -r- which contains additional indexed namesi '

Amended page has been inserted in Los Angeles 
copies of report.' '

CFOsgnt

t.

- Bureau (Eno.20)(RM) 
V Los Angeles

SE^ALIZED.
FILED
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JOS/clp/HMS

Page

SAIGH, ANOUR...................................................................
SAIGH, ANWAR...................................................................
SALINGER, PIERRE..........................................................
SAMS, JODIE.............................................................. ....
SANDLIN, L. L.................................................................
SCHAMBERS, FRANCIS.....................................................
SCHARADE, PAUL H. ..... . .........................
SCHNEPPER, JOHN WM.....................................................
SCHRADE, PAUL...............................................................

SSHRADE, PAUL HERMAN.
SCHUMMER, ALLAN R.. .
SEABOLT, LINDA. . . .
SERMAIN, MUSTAFA. . .
SERRANO, AMPARAO. . .
SERRANO, MANUEL . . .
SERRANO,'SANDRA (MISS) 
SHARIF, OMAR .... 
SHARKEY, LARRY. . . .

873
876, 877
111, 113, 126, 292
430
469
33
290, 317
783, 831 , ,
117, 287, 345, 422,
423, 428, 429
116, 118
701
666, 789, 880, 888
1008 .
464
464
2;64-469, 470, 471, 476
1040, 1041
262

SHARP,. WILLIAM G..........................................................
SHAW, BARBARA (MISS)................................................
SHEAR, JOHN ..........................................
SHERIFF, W. G. (SGT)................................................
SHERMAN, ANTHONY (JR.)................................. . . .
SIAM, MUSTAFA...............................................................
SICHTER, RAYMOND..........................................................
SIRHAN, ADEL.........................................................  .

900

890
905
129-131, 256, 644, 649,

984, 987-989

SIRHAN, ADEL B..............................................................
SIRHAN, ADEL BISHARA............................  . . . .
SIRHAN, ADEL AID..........................................................
SIRHAN, ADEL BISHARA SALAMEH GHATTA . . . 
SIRHAN, ADEL (EDDIE) A...................................  . .
STRHAN AIEA ................................................................. 
SIRHAN* AIDA BISHARA SALAMEH*GHATTA . . . 
SIRHAN, AYDA (MRS. MANEL) (Phonetic). . . 
SIRHAN, AYDA BISHARA SALAMEH GHATTAS. . . 
SIRHAN, BISHARA............................................................

933, 
995, 
721 
915, 
1034 
621.
1034

996

919,

963,

968,

SIRHAN, BISHARA SALAMEH ..................................
SIRHAN, BISHARA SALAMEH GHATTAS ....................

SIRHAN, EDDIE A................. . .........................................
SIRHAN, MANIR.................................................................
SIRHAN, MARG .................................................................

649, 994 
915, 2?° 
641, 643 
933, 244 
626, 634
915, 916 
980-982
1034

950,

969,

984

996
974

> 
638, 
929,

649

961, 990

975-978

654, 93'2
995
928
944, 979

-r-
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3010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, LOS ANGELES ($6-156) date: ^/7/68

from : SA MYRON M. HITCH

subject: EENSALT

■On June 7, 1968, Lt. CHARLIE HUGHES, Rampart 
Division Detectives, Los Angeles Police Department, 
Los Angelas, California, advised that^f fleers

-Wenaamoni shea by the Los Angelesuounty~Graha^^ury 
not to discuss their testimony before the Grand Jury 
with anyone. Lt. HUGHES stated that as a result of 
these instructions Officers PLACENTIA and WHITE would 
not discuss their testimony before the Los Angeles County 
Grand Jury on June 7, 1968, with Special Agents of 
the FBI.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM : 

subject:

SAC» LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA WILLIAM R., WHITLEY

KENSALT

date: 6/7/68

On 6/6/^8,^>the writer was given a lead to 
contact Mrs, LUCY ROBINSON, B2|5 Atchison St., Pasadena. 
SA JAMEd MILLS had previously contacted "TOEINSUN concerning 
the name of SIRHAN SIRHAN's deceased sister.

MRS. ROBINSON advised the writer that SIRHAN'S 
sister's name was JgDA MMRELL and records pertaining to her 
death were at §K*N1CHOEAS CHURCH, Eos Angeles.

m » m a 

'•• This information was telephonically relayed to 
SA MILLS at H.Q.

No leads being set forth as SA MILLS advised 
further investigation would be handled.

WrW 
(3)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 MO-WI
MAY 1*2 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. Na 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS-ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/7/6®

: SA DAVID R. PENDER

subject: kejjsalt

Re serial 30.
On 6/7/68 JACK DAVIES* owner of the Richfield Gag Station at 

the corner of i’oothjLll Blvd." and Santa Anita .Drive, Pasa'deM,""*"”.......  
advised that he had! already been contacted by Buagents.

1- DRP
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM : 

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES/(56-156)

SA LEO V. LA RUE

KENSALT

date: 6/7/68

At 10:10 A.M. Mr. SCHROEDER called and asked 
that the following message be given to the SAC. /

He is receiving great pressure regarding the /
woman who was seen running from the Ambassador Hotel. . V .
He desires, allinformation available concerning the interview 
of SANDER VAN0KUR, if he was interviewed. Also, the 
idenTT^y^oTrh^woman who was Interviewed by VANOKUR and 
who allegedly saw the woman running from the hotel.

He stated they were also interested in knowing 
the identity of a Negro who appeared on television yester 
day and allegedly saw the same thing. He would like to 
have a teletype on this as quickly as possible. He wa 
advised the SAC would be given this message.

LVL/jae^ 
(2) ' J
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, IA (56-156)

SA- H.L. PELLEGATTA

date: 6/7/68

KENSALT
On 6/7/68 Mrs.tiESTHER BER^UDZES, 21^6 Hall Avenue, 

telephone 681). 1292, ad viseTlf f ol/cws .

She was hostess on 5/29/68 at the Hiverside Auditorium 
when Senator KENNEDY appke In Riyerisde, She said some time 
before the Senator appeared foury young ms nt approached her and 
aksed if there was going to be free food after the Senator spoke. 
She said there would b e hone and they left. Awhile later, two 
of them came back and asked for the whereabouts of the other 
two. Mrs. BERMDDZES told them the friends had left, although 
she had not seen them and only said it to get Tid of them. 
She said a no the* works r, a lady frota San Bernardino, whose name 
she does not know, remarked that they acted suspicdious.

Mrs. BERMUDZES continued that after she saw the TV 
picture of SIHRAN she though he looked'familiar and wondered if 
he could have been one of the fbur men that night. She was 
aksed if she could definitely say one was and stated that she 
could not say, only that he looked familar.

She described the four men as all about the same, white, 
21 to 25 years, about the same Might, one about 5’5”, all 
between 135-H|-O pounds, a&te was dressed in Hue jeans but 
cannot recall the others.

She said she just wanted to report this since the photo 
of Sihran looked familar but cannot really associate him with 
the group described above.

HLP
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SIMM

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
FILE (56-156)

:^ A/SAC, LOS ANGELES 

(/ KENSALT

This will record that at 3:15 PM on 6/7/68, SAC GRAPP 
spoke to Sheriff PETER J. PITCHESS. I inquired about the 

■ availability of a Jail log as well as a medical report.

Sheriff PITCHESS stated that the Jail log, which is of 
an administrative nature, reflected the subject had no visitors 
at any time exceptA.L. WgREN, ACLU attorney, -Mr. WjRIN visited 
the subject on three occasions. His purpose was to insure the 
defendant had legal counsel. WERIN reportedly stated he would 
not be the defense attorney. The subject has had an attorney 
appointed for him, Mr. WILBUR LITTLEFIELD, the Deputy Public 
Defender of Los Angeles County,' who has not visited the sub­
ject as yet. Sheriff PITCHESS stated that previously another 
attorney had contemplated taking the case. Public Defender 
RICHARD S. BUCKLEY. Sheriff PITCHESS stated BUCKLEY has 
never talked to the defendant in Jail. As of this time, no 
attorney has talked to the subject.

The log will also show that on.this date Deputy Attorney 
General WARREN CHRISTOPHER; Departmental Attorney WILLIAM LYNCH, 
and USA MATT BYRNE approached the area of the cell and looked 
over the facilities. They did not talk to the defendant.

According to Sheriff PITCHESS, the medical report reflects 
only the following information that is pertinent:

Upon receipt at the Jail, a blood sampling was taken of 
the defendant, and he was given six x-rays. The x-rays reflect 
one broken finger which was put in a splint. In addition, the 
defendant had a left sprained ankle upon receipt at this 
facility, which has been bandaged. This medical attention 
was given by the medical director of the Los Angeles.. County 
Jail and his staff. Such needs were administered 'at the 
Jail. ,.,

WGG/sJl 
(1)



IA 56-156

Sheriff PITCHESS stated that at any time during the day 
or night anything transpires that would be of interest to the 
FBIa he would insure the SAC was immediately advised.

Sheriff PITCHESS stated that Deputy Attorney General 
CHRISTOPHER seemed pleased at the fine custodial facilities 
and related arrangements that were being utilized in this 
case.

- 2 -
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Kia-toe

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : FILE 56-156

from/l :R SAC WESLEY G. GRAPP

subject : 0KEN SALT

date: 6/7 /68

At 9:30 this morning, a meeting was held in the 
office of United States Attorney W. MATTHEW BYRNE, Jr., at 
Mr. BYRNE’s request. Present were Assistant Attorney General 
WARREN CHRISTOPHER, Departmental Attorney WILLIAM LYNCH, 
myself, and Supervisors NOLAN and ST. VINCENT. The meeting 
lasted until 10:20 AM.

CHRISTOPHER stated he had read the 39 page 
communication submitted by this office on June 5 and a 
four page communication furnished him yesterday.. The following 
topics were discussed:

The shooting of Senator KENNEDY, the evidence, 
the autopsy report, the subject’s background and character,
the background of the family, the other victims assaulted 
at the time of the shooting, the current incarceration of 
the subject, the pros and cons of a proposed interview of 
the subject by FBI agents, and the indications of a conspiracy 
on the part of the subject with others, and the lack thereof.

CHRISTOPHER stated he had read in our communication
that one of our security informants indicated subject had 
supported some Communist Party ideals^xHe also stated that he 
is aware from newscasts that MaywKYOl^ has indicated some 
possible connection with the jJ^/Bdis JALubs of America. 
CHRISTOPHER stated he was concerned that if information’
developed by our investigation indicated a possible subversive 
tie-in and was furnished to the Police Department or the 
District Attorney, it .could well be transmitted to Mayor 
YORTY and thus become the subject of further press releases. 
He added this, of course, could well expose the FBI’s source 
of information.

At the conclusion''of the conference, CHRISTOPHER 
indicated he was most pleased with the briefing and he was

SEARCHED_ _ _ _ _ _ _ INDEXER

JUN 7 1968
FBI— LOS ANGELES



LA 56-156

supported by both Mr. LYNCH and Mr. BYRNE.

He indicated he would be leaving town this evening. 
He desired to confer again later today. He also requested 
that he be accompanied to the Ambassador Hotel to personally 
observe the scene of the shooting.

- 2 -



Complaint Form
FB-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: [ | Negative | | See below
Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant. \

• WALTER D^OOR
Complainant's address and . 

telephone number^
230 South A ehue ^0
L.A. 42

Complaint received

* ^^ersona^ | | Telephonic

Date 6rZf68_Time 2-0^pm^_

"■2 
si 

In u

Q

Race Sex

□ Male

| | Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint \ 4,
C said he is employed by pangop Electric, 3109 Humboldt S 

L.A, C said he works on the same shift' as SHARIF SlRHAN, brother of 
accused killer SlRHAN.SlRHAN. C Wid SHARI? made a statement to the 
cook at the upstairs cafeteria. Pm (LNU). a male negro, on the swing 
shift, which in essence stated, JAMES RAY didn11 shoot MARTIN LOWER 
KING. It was a ’’set up.” Apparently he had made this statment more 
'than once around the building and C felt if might be pertinent.

C was thanked for coming in.

Action Recommended £6.»lcJ6#

Philip S, Andrist
----------------- '(Agent)-------------------------

M55SEARCHED------------JjlDEXEKKCEX
swiauized.JAZfiled..Z/S«Z

JUN 81968
M^Oim



Indices Search Slip
FD-160 (Hey. 10-1*59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK

Subject

W&Lt T)f.m non
Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex
EZO Male 
[ZU Female

I Restrict to Locality of1 Main Criminal Case Files Only 

Criminal References Only

Exact Spelling

All References •

Main Subversive Case Files Only Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)

Searched by

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

(TJoCQa, £l^-rM'-Q&'C?

^ ^ - & - ^0 ?4-7

Requested by Squad Extension

/

File No.

(date)

File Review Symbols 
? - Not identifiable 
U - Unavailable reference

Consolidated by

(date)
Reviewed by

(date)

I - Identical 
NI - Not identical
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
PHONE CALLS - JUW 8, 1968 p-65

KENNEDY SHOOTING, LAPD DR#j6 8-521 466
(RAMPART DETECTIVE DIVISION HANDL.

TG SAC ($6-516)

^om : SA RICHARD L. CROMWELL

da™ 6/8/68

SUBJECTS KENSALT

At 8:00pm this date writer was on duty at the Rampart 
Detective LAPD, and received information from Policeman 
LAWRENCE OSH,- Juvenile Division, Los Angeles Police 
.Department, t.ension 2805, that he has received several 
'telephone call's from a personal friend, ^Mrs. HOWARD (JOAN) 
OT^O, 226 Hubble St., Houghtoh, Michigan/ Area Code 906, 

^elophefte-#te-72b9, concerning captioned matter. DE LOSH
said Mr. & Mrs. OTTO formerly lived in the Pasadena area, and 
that Mrs. OTTO knows many people in the Pasadena area who are 
acquainted with the SIRHANs. Mrs. OTTO also furnished following 
additional information to DEJDSH:

She said that SENATOR FULBRIGHT will be the next victim of 
an assassination attempt. DE LO^ is unaware of the basis for 
her statement ih/that regard. However, he said that Mrs. OTTO 
told Dr, ROBERT N&RA, a dentist, on 5/31/68, that SENATOR ROBERT 
KENNEDY would' be killed. On the night of the assassination she 
was watching TV, and when her husband told her that she should go 
to bed she said she wanted to continue to watch, aax she felt that 
KENNEDY was going,to be killed. Mrs. OTTO has furnished information 
to FUL/BRIGHT’s office concerning her ’’prophecy" of hs having been 
slated for assassination.

Mrs. DE LOSH said that JACK RUBY’s brother comes to Houghton, 
Michigan every 6 weeks, in connection with some business in which 
he is engaged. (Significance of above not known by DE LOSH).

DE LOSH indicated to Mrs. OTTO that the F.B.I. might wish to 
talk with her, and she said she was frightened. She said that if 
she is contacted that she does not want the local Police Department 
notified that she is being contacted, or notified of above information.

DE LOSH said Mrs. OTTO is a highly intelligent person of Armenian 
background, and that he did not regard her as being mentally disturbs

Above furnished to SA WILLIAM J. NOLAN by telephone for purpo's/x 
of setting out lead to have Mrs. OTTO interviewed

RLC:rlc 
(2)
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sow-tod

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM SA GEORGE M. KLING

date: 6/8/68

subject: KENSALT

During the course of interview of LLOYD, JOHN , 
HaS^^, Range Manager, San Gabriel Valley G:uni"7T^^

-'Fish Canyon Road., Duarte, California, HAGER provided a 
□Ast of individuals who were at the gun club range on 
6/A/68 who signed in on the non-member shooting roster. 
These were, noted as follows:

LELAND B
* ^■^•*e***^^w*>««13>fcMM»^J XArc aSShfiL^^*”5"*^^^

MARION H. ^STIPP_

. .JAMESUD- ♦w’REB?—.-

Altadena V

H.. HEE
LAPD

RICHARD STEWART

□Cadena X
MARCHED...
SERIAUXSD..



LA 56-156

CHARLES N. MILLNER

7 '^^gX^fia^^ Avenue
Duarte...
JAMES J. limgfc(?)

T. A. FARRELL.. 
71^3®^' (or Landra) 
Jol'^osfiitely La Puente)

Pasadena

RICHARD THOMASA&Itt (?) 
Jffl‘S^®&W) Avenue

Arcadia
■MSl«S4*»s'^

^rra Madre

JIM LANGLOIS 
2203^^afRo ad

■‘a^^-s® s'*4" ?u'‘"

HAGER also made available a list of shooters
on 6A/68 who signed in on the members Shooting roster. 
TheseXare noted as follows:

gilbertXeoa.
whomHAGEKXadvised resided at

- 2 -
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.CHARLES KENpALL
who was "’identif ied by HAGER as having 
been in the Vicinity of SIRHAN on the 
pistol range ^

West- Coyina

LESLIE SMQOTZ
whom. HAGER^advised was probably 
Dr. LESLIE S^IOOTZ of

Apartment E ’
Glendgra-

HAGER advised that SMDOTZ usually fires 
at the far end of the rifle range and 
may not have seen what occurred in the 
area of the pistol range

It is noted that subsequent to SIRHAN's appearance 
on the range, an unidentified female and male appeared 
at the range. The female was offered assistance by SIRHAN 
in shooting procedure and it did appear he and the female 
were acquainted. During the time that SIRHAN was assisting 
the female the unidentified male was apparently shooting 
on the rifle range. The female has been described as 
follows:

white
2^-30
5’6"-5’8"
135 lbs.
husky build
blonde hair - shoulder length

The male was described only as 30-^0 years of 
age, white, slender build.

LEAD

It is suggested above individuals be contacted 
in order to establish identity of unknown male and female. 
It is recommended that Agents covering these leads be furnished 
with a copy of FD-302 of EVERETT CARL BUCKNER, SR. on 6/8/68

- 3 -
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by SAs GEORGE M. KLING and ALDO A. GIANNECCHINI 
conducted at the San Gabriel Valley Gun Club, 1|.OO1 
Fish Canyon Road, Duarte, California.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGELES

SA EUGENE B. MC CARTHY

date; 6/8/68

subject: KENSALT

On 6/6/68 and 6/7/68, Mr. JOHN F^HSY—C.ame  to the Los Angeles Office to furnish In^ormat^oX concerning 
a woman who told him her name was GILDERDINE OPPE ELMER.
FD-302s have been prepared conc^rning-ttieWTMW

• The information received on 6/6/68 was furnished, 
upon the instruction of Supervisor WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN,’to 
SA EMMETT B. DOHERTY, Liaison Agent at the Rampart Division, 
Los Angeles Police Department, for the purpose of possible 
identification of the woman. The information received on 
6/7/68, has not been furnished to anyone.

(1)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES(^56-156

from .: SA GEORGE M. KLING

date: 6/8/68

subject: KENSALT

On 6/7/68, SA GEORGE M. KLING and SA ROLAND H. 
BROYLES conducted an interview of HENRY ADRIAN CARREON, 
1838 Workman, Los Angeles, California-:—“SttfiTfg?™^ 
of this interview CARREON advised that he and a companion, 
DAVID MON^iONO, 3314 Maceo Street, Los Angeles, California 
WEhT^TotnEr^^ Rifle Range to do so target shooting
on 6/4/68. CARREON and MONTELLANO saw and conversed with 
an individual who was later identified as a suspect in the 
assassination of .Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

LEADS

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will locate and 
interview DAVID MONTELLANO at the above address for any 
information available.

(2) Will locate and interview appropriate range 
personnel for any information available.





CALIFORNIA MORS* R*C*Z£ .
BUREAU Of INVLjJZ<.:C 
^nEE^JjSi-- 

^Rulings-^p--—..

F.p:__diI^_ESl

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
CALIFORNIA'HORSE RACING BOARD

License No.____________ _

Date Issued—„----- ,-------

Issued at.

APPLICATION FOR LICENSE

FEE: $10.00
Officer/Director/Partner
Officials

"'Veterinarian
Jockey

■■ Jockey Agent

' FEE: $5.00
Apprentice Jockey 

. Pari Mutuel Employee

FEE:W
~ Exercise Boy . '

Groom'
■ t^Hot Walker

Security Officer or Guard
: ' Stable Guard or Stable Gatemen 

Citable Employee
. Miscellanous

To the California Horse Racing Board: z
I hereby make application for a LICENSE „ :v7X^:........................................^r ^. to be issued in accordance

with the terms and provisions of the Rules and Regulations of the California Horse Racing Board. ‘ ’ ’

1. Full Name (print) „_ZJU^iUi.
2. Date of Birth-^^2^ZgZj

4. Permanent Mailing Address---- i^J^^:&-.?:

.X Are you; A resident of California?—k2±£ Eligible to vote in California?—Z2^Z\. 

mmission or Racing Board?_____

Registered to vote?—Zji^L

ANSWER QUESTIONS BELOW FOR RENEWAL ONLY

8. Renewal of 19. No.

9. Have you since receiving your last license from this Board been under suspension, set down, ruled off, or otherwise debarred from 
participating in racing by any racing organization, association, commission or other recognized turf authority in the United States 

* or elsewhere?________ —. If so, state when, where and by whom the ruling or rulings were made, and the offense or offenses
• • (yes or no) .... ’ .• \ .

charged.

■ ’ Please be very careful in answering Question No. 10 regarding convictions, if any, other than minor traffic violations. All applica­
tions and fingerprints are referred to Federal, State and Local police authorities, and these agencies notify the California Horse 
Racing Board of any convictions of the applicant and the cause for such convictions.

10. Have you, since receiving your last license from this Board, been arrested, pled guilty, pled nolo contendere, been found guilty, 
been convicted, been fined or forfeited bail for any criminal offense, either felony or misdemeanor (except traffic violations other 
than driving-under the influence of intoxicating liquor)? Include any offense which has been expunged._ ,______ _ If so, give

(ye* or no)

particulars-concerning offense, arrest, plea, time, place and disposition thereof-------------------------------------------- 1______________

WARNING: Any false answer to any question on this application may result in the denial of this application or, in-the revocation of a license 
if issued. Be certain that you read each question carefully and that you understand the same before answering. . t ,• '-

BOARD OF STEWARDS RECOMMENDATION

Approved:

Not recommended:--

Denied:..

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and 
correct.

Signature of Applicant

Date of Application



11. Description;

COMPLETE THlODE IF NOT A RENEWAL OF iVIOUS YEAR’S LICENSE
Aga Dare o£ Birth ' t

<&,iy{ t^ty
PUce of Birth r, ? , > • • Driver*# Licsas# No./Sure ., ’ *

rw^mje-^^^^ ^J .

Height ( j. 
s'»'

Weight

1^^
* Hair Eye, Sex Married or (Single J

12. Have you ever been licensed by the CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD?

13. Have you ever been employed in any capacity on a race track?—l—^;.^yZ2^t.
* . f ..• . • S - .1'.] . n; . /

14. Have you ever been under suspension, set down, ruled off, or otherwise debarred from participating in racing by any racing orga­
nization, association, commission or other recognized turf authority in the United States or elsewhere? *24.^£_^.. If so, state 
• . ^ ' • 1 • * .. r______________________________________________________ (yea or noj ..
when, where and by whom.the ruling or rulings were made, and the offense or offenses charged (use separate sheet if necessary).

. 15. Have you ever been arrested, pled guilty, pled nolo contendere, been found guilty, been convicted, been fined or forfeited b^il 
^.^for any criminal offense, either felony or misdemeanor (except traffic violations other than driving under the influence of intox­

icating liquor) ? Include any offense which has. been expunged---- :..^dL—. If so, give particulars concerning offense, arrest, plea,
time, place and disposition thereof. r (ye* or ao)

1^ Give names and addresses..of three persons who have known you well for ten years. ”

AMB Address A • ■ -

___________ ... THIS SECTION FOR APPRENTICE JOCKEY APPLICATION ONLY................... .....................
' This application must be signed by the applicant and by his employer in person, and filed with the Secretary of the California Horse
Racing Board. . • e .... ...*.. .................. . ‘ .•'/. . . . v.» j? ’••/**..'

A license will not be granted nor will an Apprentice be permitted to ride unless a certified copy of contract with the employer named
is presented with this application.. • , .-• p*«’v--i;t /\j>J^ r':^' b?”/* -’“^ A ’ i .;.' ’ ‘ ?.'l-^r 7 ' . ( .’

17; ;»GNATURE OF EMPLOYER. xo

___ ;---- --------- ;------------------ :----------------------------------- ;---- --------- :---------------------- —-—duly sworn says that he is the applicant 
(Name)

above named; that he has read, the foregoing application and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true of applicants own 
knowledge, and is made for the purpose of inducing the California Horse Racing Board to issue a license to and in the name of the 
applicant to participate in race meetings under the jurisdiction of the California Horse Racing Board for the year 19------- He hereby
assents and agrees that if license applied for is granted the same may at any time be summarily suspended by the officials of a race 
meeting and that such license may be summarily suspended or revoked by the California Horse Racing Board. He further agrees to 
abide by all. Rules of the California Horse Racing Board and to accept the decision of racing officials as final on any matter relating
to a race or racing, and certifies that the foregoing statements' are tme facts.

WARNING i^Any false answer to any question on this application may result in the denial, of this application dr in the revocation of a license 
if issued;-Bo• cortiinthat- ypu read. wh.,question .carefully and that you understand the same before answering.

Date of Application------- ------ ----------------------- .J9.

Sworn to before me this—- ----- ----------------day
1 certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoingjsjrue and



,-TlIOROUGIIBRED RACING PROTECTIVE BUREAU

Subject Matter; ^g^ &OIC® MATT^^-Hot^alkorj 

DOB 10/14/13, S3K
Dale.-

File No. 

Period: 

Origin:

(LA 
(NY.

Kay 23, 1968
I6-I86I4 P

Summary;

(LA 
(NY

Log togelea/rw .

Report made by#, H< William

" Subject admitted writing an anonymous message on a 
plain white envelope. The message was addressed to 
BOrt COINED, Stewards Office, Hollywood Park, and . - 
was derogatory in nature. A similar type message 
was received earlier in the meeting which had been 
addressed to the Stewards. Gordon Glisson, who 
handled mil in the stable area at Santa Anita, 
advised similar type messages have been addressed 
to President Johnson, the Secretary of Defense, and 
other public officials. ‘ • ; o

This report is furnished in strict confidence at ihe 
request of and for the exclusive use of;

Mr. Leonard Foote
Chief Investigator
California Horse Racing Board'

M4

THIS REPORT IS CONHDENTIAI

PROCESSED

. CAUFOrWiX HORSE 'racing BOARb 
. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



’ Los Angelos 
File 16-1860

DETAILS$ At Los Angeles, California*

On Hay 19th Hr. Alfred Shelhamer, Steward representing the CURB, forwarded- 
an unsigned envelope addressed to BRSHT COLCORD, Stewards Office, Hollywood Park. The 
Message, copies of Which are attached hereto, ia sot forth as follows:

"Brent Calcord ' • . ’
Stewards office
Hollywood Park , ’ -* . .
Big mouth Bass - - - Habit 1»1U 
Ingelwood, Calif. Bsc 9:12"

Written on front of envelope:

. "Use the Jew-Ronan Code book the king Jamas Bible 
GOD says, Ke makegt men as the fish of the soa, and as ths 
creeping things that Invent rule over them. (Habit Islh) 
ruler « school of fish, song - would you rather ba a floh? 
Priest and nun know that the children of man (patan) will 
have their souls placed in Beast, fish, Birds, flowers etc. 
Its plain to see even now you have no rule over you not 
even your dad, the track laws, GOD’s word or Common, horse 
senes. You Pick scabs off the horse before their ready 
to come off for one thing! When GOD places your Soul in 
a big mouth bass, you will be scaled while you still gulp 
for water.”

Written along front edge of envelope: "gert itch-Blame on a groom”

Written along back edge of envelope: "Ton can lead a whore to 
water • EZK 39:18-20" .

Written on back of envelope: .

•Tou put away the pony without water-day after day you leave 
the dog unfed. Priest and nun give you the missal so you 
miss all the truths of GOD's word. Dan the horse attendant: 
Genesis”!*?: 16-18 Jeremiah 8:16 Joel 2:1* All the years GOD has 
had me work as a groom in good stables such as with Impressive 
and the trainer who won the most races at Sportsman’s Park 
last falls Its easy to see why your horses seldom win yet you 
have ths biggest mouth of them ail. there do you get your 
wisdom? from tobbaco packages — Alcoholic Catholic liquor 
ox1 bar girls. While the help is underpaid, the girls get the 

•' • gravey. A few wisely placed # to the help would bring the
better groans and more winning horses. GOD say ye strain at 
a gnat and swallow a Camel (Katt- 23:2k). The Soul of Al Joist®, 
is in the goat*” , /

At bottom edge of envelope is drawn a musical staff sign and 
musical notes and written "Mama my?. ’ . ’ .

Thoroughbred Racing Protective Bureau * 2 -




